Call-Net Enterprises Inc.
2235 Sheppard Avenue East
Atria II, Suite 1800
Toronto, Ontario M2J 5G1
Tel: (416) 718-6400
Fax: (416) 718-6477



RECEIVED

June 30, 2005

BY HAND DELIVERY

RECEIVE For Geral Communications Commission
Office of Secretary

JUL 19 2005

Policy Division
International Bureau

Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street, S.W., Room TW-B204

Secretary

Ms. Marlene H. Dortch

Washington, D.C. 20554

Policy Division

CNCS Inc. and Call-Net Enterprises Inc. Relinquishment of International Section 214 Authority

Dear Ms. Dortch:

holds and a list of the relevant file numbers is attached to this letter as Appendix A. international telecommunications services. effective immediately any authority held by CNCS pursuant to Section 214 to provide Enterprises Inc. ("Call-Net"), a Canadian corporation, by its attorneys, hereby relinquishes CNCS Inc. ("CNCS"), a Delaware corporation and wholly owned subsidiary of Call-Net A description of the authority that CNCS currently

was a copy of the Certificate of Amendment from the Office of the Secretary of State of the name by which CNCS was known prior to adopting its current name. By letter dated and the entity changed its name to CNCS Inc. after the initial grant of those authorizations in 1998 two authorizations issued pursuant to Section 214 continue to be held by CNE Inc. The Call-Net Delaware, confirming the name change described herein. The Commission's records reflect that Inc. changed its name to CNCS Inc. effective January 23, 2001. Attached to the Call-Net Letter filed on June 9, 2005 (the "Call-Net Letter"), Call-Net confirmed to the Commission that CNE CNCS is the current holder of two authorizations issued pursuant to Section 214 to "CNE Inc.," Letter demonstrates that this same entity continues to hold the authorizations in question, but that

provide international telecommunications services. The relinquished authorizations granted 47 C.F.R. § 63.18(e)(2). CNCS certifies, however, that it does not provide telecommunications § 63.18(e)(1) of the Commission's rules; and to provide resale-based service, in accordance with By this letter, CNCS relinquishes any and all authority that it may have from the Commission to CNCS authority to operate as a facilities-based carrier, in accordance with 47 C.F.R.

Ms. Marlene H. Dortch June 30, 2005 Page 2

there are no "affected customers" within the meaning of the Commission's international discontinuance rule, 47 C.F.R. § 63.19(a). international common carrier services pursuant to the relinquished authorizations. Therefore, services in the United States. CNCS further certifies that it does not offer or provide

Please address any questions regarding this matter to the undersigned.

Yours Truly,

Janice Spencer
Corporate Secretary
Call-Net Enterprises Inc. and
CNCS Inc.

cc: David Krech, International Bureau Susan O'Connell, International Bureau



APPENDIX A

CNCS Inc. International Section 214 Authorizations

File Number	Applicant	Service Type/Authorization
ITC-214-19980525-00344	CNE INC.	Authorization to operate as facilities-based carrier in accordance with the provisions of Section 63.18(e)(1) of the rules.
ITC-214-19980625-00436	CNE INC.	Authorization to provide service in accordance with the provisions of Section 63.18(e)(2) of the rules.